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Held auditorium Friday afternoon, a burg; negative, Benita Monarch,
Floyd Nnsbaum and Robert Careen.
W. W. Cottingham of the Garfield

FLAGSHIP OF U. S. ATLANTIC FLEET GOES --

TO SOUTHERN WATERS TO LEAD MANOUVERS
nan nouaay at mgn scnooi. ASirma- -

faculty, presided.
'Jane Carpenter and Richard Thorn--MARKETS

II

the evening and everyone is requestedto bring pennies to the social.
MINISTERS TALK BUSINESS.

Dr. Walter Woodward, editor of the
American Friend, will address the
weekly meeting of the Richmond Min-
isterial Association next Monday on
"Church Papers." Owing to press of
business, only a few ministers were
present for Monday's aession and only
a very brief business session was held.

TELEPHONE FOLK8 TO DINE.
Forty employes of the Richmond

Home . Telephone company will be
guests of the company at a dinner in
the Arlington hotel, Monday night.
William Bailey, manager, will be toast-mast- er

.
ALLEGED DESERTER HELD. ..

Gus Probst, charged with provoke,
was fined $1 and costs in police court
Monday. Clifford Joseph Goff, alleg-
ed to be a deserter from the Great
Lakes Naval Training Station, has
been arrested by local police in sus-
picion. Officials have wired naval

'.

011.50; common to fair, $6.0010.00;
heifers, extra, $11.5012.50; good to
choice, $10.0011.50; common to fair,
$6.00 9.50; cows, extra, $10.00010.75;
good to choice, $7.509.50; common
to fair. $5.50 7.00; canners, $5.00
$5.50; stockers and feeders, $6,50
$11.50; bulls, steady; bologna, $7.00
9.50; fat bulls, $9.50 10.50; milch
cows, strong; calves, steady; extra,
$20.0020.50; fair to good, $14.00
$20.00; common and large, $6.00
$13.00. ;

Hogs Steady; selected heavy ship-
pers, $15.00; good to choice packers
and butchers, $15.00 15.25; medium,
$15.25; stags, $8.009.50; common to
choice heavy fat sows, $9.00 12.50;
light shippers, $15.25; pigs, 110 pounls
and less, $13.50.

Sheep Steady; good to choice
lights, $9.009.50; fair to good, $6.00

9.00; common to fair, $4.00$6.00;
lambs, steady; extra, $18.5019.00;
good to choice, $16.0018.00; fair to
good, $10.00 16.00.

WAGNER GRAIN LETTER
CHICAGO, Jan. 19. Corn and oats

affected by rye weakness, letup In ex-

port demand, weakness of cash wheat,
and refusal of the grain trade to be-
come bullish in January. Overnight
corn and oats evidently remain a
bulge sale. Flour consumers are ask-
ing for wheat statistics, and wheat
prices promise to remain easy. The
question remains, how, is the United
States to export if wheat and rye sur-
plus remains. Oats are scarce but the
trouble is how to haul them to the
seaboard. The easy feeling that pre-
vailed last week is evidently carried
over to the Jan. 19 to 24 period.

CHICAGO GRAIN RANGE
Furnished by E. W. WAGNER & CO.,

212 Union National Bank Build-

ing. Phone 1720.
CHICAGO. Jan. 19. Following is

the range of futures on the Chicago
Board of Trade today:

Open High Low Close
Corn

I'--

tiJ
authorities as to what disposition
should be made of Goff.

ABANDON STREET PROJECT.

. National Life
Insurance Day

Thrift and life insurance go hand in hand. Life in-

surance takes your place in providing an income for
your family when Death cheats you of a long life.
And Death, as everyone knows, is no respecter of
persons.

The Second National Bank helps you carry life in-

surance by offering you a safe place to save money
from your earnings to meet your insurance premium
when it is due.

Forethought and thrift mean for you a life insurance
policy and a savings account. Open a savings ac-

count at the Second National Bank we pay three
. percent interest on savings accounts and grow to
be an investor.

WORK SAVE INVEST

All attempts to open South Fifth
street from South H street to I streetmlLJ were dropped by the board of works
Monday, when it was found that it...

was impossible to assess property
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southeast corner of North Fifth and
D streets immediately.

WILLIAMS RETURNS.
County Superintendent Williams

has returned from Indianapolis where
he attended sessions of the state
teachers' association and executive
committee of educational bodies.

TWO ORDINANCES UP.
The traffic ordinance, as amended

at the last session of council, will
come up for third reading and pas-
sage at Monday night's session of
council. The ordinance to ratify the

Second National Bank
1920MEMBER FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM1872

(By Associated Press)
TOLEDO, O., Jan. 19. Cloverseed

Prime cash, $35.70; Jan., $35.75; Feb.,
$35.25; March, $35; April, $34.90.

Alsike Prime cash, Jan., $35.40;
March, $35.40.

Timothy Prime cash, 1917, $6.65;
1918, $6.65; 1919. $6.75; Jan., $6.75;
March, $6.95; April, $6.90; May,
?6.80.

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO. Jan. 19 Hogs Receipts

40,000; market higher; bulk $15.10
15.30; top, $15.35; heavies. $14.85
15.25; medium, ,$15.1015.35; lights,
$15.1515.35; light lights. $14.50
15.20; heavy packing sows, rough,
$13.6514.50; pigs, $13.5014.50.

Cattle Receipts 24,000; market is
slow; beef steers, med n and heavy,
choice and prime, $17.50 19.00; med-
ium and good, $15.50 17.50; common,
$9.50 11.50; light weight, good and
choice, $13.7518.00; common and
medium, $9.0013.75; butcher cattle,
heifers, $6.7514.25; cows, $6.75
13.00; canners and cutters, $5.506.75;
veal calves, $17.00 18.50; feeder
steers, $8.0012.50; stocker steers,
$7.2511.00.

Sheep Receipts 17,000; market
strong; lambs, $17.2519.90; culls and
common, $14.00 16.75; ewes, medium,
good and choice, $9.2512.00; culls
and common, $5.50 8.75.

(By Associated Press)
PITTSBURG, Pa., Jan. 19. Hogs-Rece- ipts,

9,500; market, lower; heav-
ies, $15.00 15.10; heavy Yorkers,
$15.7515.95; light Yorkers. $15.50
15.75; pigs, $15.2515.50. Cattle Re-
ceipts, 1,800; market, steady; steers,
$15.5016.00; heifers; $10.5011.50;
cows, $8.5010.00. Sheep and lambs-Rece- ipts,

2,500; market higher; top
heep, $13.50; top lambs, $20.50. Calves
Receipts, 600; market higher; top,

$22.00.

CAPITAL, SURPLUS, UNDIVIDED PROFITS
OVER SIX HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND

DOLLARS

contract of the Land-Dilk- s Company,
and the December report of the hos-
pital are also on the slate.

SIX ROUNDS; NO DECISION
No decision was rendered in the de-

bate: "Resolved, That present day Im-

migrants are not only ignorant, but
also unworthy of American citizen-
ship," which a group of six highschool students considered in the Gar--

(O vow c.
U. S. S. Pennsylvania leaving New York and close-u- p of fighting top, show

ing some of the crew.
The U. S. S. Pennsylvania, superdreadnaught and flagship of the At.

lantic fleet, carrying Rear Admiral Wilson, has gone to southern waters to
participate in target practice and maneuvers. These interesting photos give
some idea of the size of the giant naval craft.

CHICAGO CASH.
(By Associated Press)

CHICAGO, Jan. 19. Corn No. 2

mixed, not quoted; No. 3 mixed, $1.44
1.46; No. 2 yellow, $1.53. Oats

Ko. 2 white, 8687; No. 3whiteJ
S6)87c. Pork Nominal; Ribs, $19

20; Lard, $23.50 23.60.

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, O., Jan. 19. Wheat
No. 1 red, $2.702.72; No. 2 red,

$2.682.70; No. 3 red, $2.642.66;
other grades as to quality, $2.402.57.
Corn No. 2 white, unchanged.

Eggs, 80 cents dozen; storage eggs, Greensfork, Ind.60c doz.; creamery butter, 75c lb.;
country butter, 70c lb. Turkeys, 65c
pound. GREENSFORK, Ind., : . .

Charlie Boyd, who is at Reid hosProduce, Buying.
Country butter, 60c lb.; eggs, 65c pital, is still improving, and expects

to be home next week Bible study Fresh FreshP IIlMIdoz.; old chickens, 23c lb.; frying
chickens. 23c lb. ; turkeys, 45c lb.(By Associated Press)

EAST BUFFALO, Jan. 19. Cattle-Rece- ipts,

2,500; heavy, steady to 25

will meet with Mrs. Mary Brown
Tuesday evening Mrs. Charles
Thornburg spent the week end at
Jacksonburg Mrs. Caroline Crump

Fruits.
Bananas. 12c lb.; lemons, 40c doz.:cents lower; others steady; prime

LIVE STOCK PRICES

(By Associatffd Press)
INDIANAPOLIS, Jan. 19. Hogs-Rece- ipts,

12,000; steady. Cattle Re-

ceipts 1,500; Bteady; Calves Receipts
500; higher. Sheep Receipts, 500;
strong.

HOG8.
Good mixed, 150 lbs. up. average,

apples, 10c lb.; chestnuts, 50c lb.;
fresh cocoanut, 25c; fresh pineapples
35c each; walnuts, 10c lb.; shellbarks,
15c lb.: chestnuts, 50c lb.; California
pears, 5c each; Malaga grapes, 50c lb.;
grape fruit, 10 and 15c each; oranges,

spent Friday morning with Mrs. Mar-
tha Dean Mr. Lute Hatfield re-
turned Friday evening from Indiana-
polis Mr. and Mrs. Link Gwin and
Ed Stanton made a business trip to
Richmond Saturday.45c doz.; tangerines, 60c doz.; pome

granates, 10c each.

steers, $16.00 17.00; shipping steers,
$15.0015.50; butchers, $9.0015.00;
yearlings, $14.0015.50; heifers, $6.50

11.50; cows, $4.5010.50; bulls, $6.50
10.50; stockers and feeders, $6.00

10.25; fresh cows and springers, $65
175. Calves Receipts, 1,500 ; 50

cents higher, $6.0024.00. Hogs Re-

ceipts, 12,000, 2550 cents lower;
heavy, $15.5015.55; mixed and York-
ers, $15.75; light do and pigs, $15.75
16.00; roughs, $13.5013.75; stags,
$10.0011.50. Sheep and lambs Re-
ceipts, 12,000; steady to B0 cents
lower; Iambs, $11.0021.00; yearlings,
$10.0018.00; wethers, $13.0014.00;
ewes, $4.0012.00; mixed sheep, $12.50

13.00. .

Short News of City
LOCAL QUOTATIONS

(Furnished by Whelan)
BUYING

Oats. S5c: rye. $1.50: straw, ner ton.
$9.00; new corn, $1.45 per bushel.

SELLING
Cottonseed Meal. Der ton. $85.00: Der

cwt.. $4.35: Oil Meal, ner ton. $90.00
cwt.. $4.75: TankaKe. 50ci,. ner ton.
$95; per cwt. $4.85; 60 percent, $110
per ton; cwt., $5.60; Quaker Dairy
Feed. Der ton. $57.50: ner cwt.. $3.00:

lbs., average, $15.2515.35; assorted,
225 to 250 lbs. up, average $15.00
15.25; selected, 250 lbs. up, average,
$15.00 15.10; fat hogs, weighing down
to 140 lbs., $14.7515; fat back pigs,
tinder 140 lbs., $14.50 14.75; feeding
pigs $14.00 down; sows according to
quality, $12.0014.00; poor to best
etags, 80 lbs. dock, $12.0013.75; bulk
of sows, $13.25 13.75; sales in truck
market $15.0015.25; light pigs $14.50
down.

CATTLE.
Killing Steers Extra good, 1,300

3bs., and upward, $17.0018.00; good to
choice, 1,250 lbs., and upward, $14.50
16.00; common to medium, 1,200 lbs.,
$13.0014.00; good to choice, 1,100 to
1,200 lbs., $12.5013.50; common to
medium, 1,100 to 1,200 lbs., $11.50
12.50; good to choice, 1,00 to 1,100
lbs., $9.0012.00; common to medium,
1,000 to 1,100 lbs., $8.5011.00; fair to
good, under 1,000 lbs., $8.5011.00;
Kood to choice yearlings, $12.00
14.00.

Heifers Good to best, 800 lbs., and
up. $11.0013.50: common to medium,

Salt, per bbl., $3.00. Wheat bran, per
ton, $52; cwt., $2.70; Bran and shorts
mixea, per ton, $53; per cwt., $2.75;
Pure wheat middlings, per ton, $60.00:

DR. SMITH AT I. U.
Dr. S. E. Smith, of Easthaven, is at-

tending the week of celebration of the
100th anniversary of the founding of
Indiana university at Bloomington, of
which he is an alumnus.

DILL WINS SCHOLARSHIP.
This year's list of scholarship win-

ners at Harvard college, includes the
name of Malcolm II. Dill, of Richmond,
Indiana, a senior. Mr. Dill won the
William H. Meeker 1917 scholarship,
which Is awarded annually for excel-
lence in some of the courses in Eng-
lish. This scholarship was establish-
ed in 1917 by Henry E. Meeker, in
memory of his son, William Henry
Meeker, of the class of 1917, who was
killed in September, 1917, while serv-
ing as an aviator in France. Fifty-on- e

men were ranked by the college in the
first group of scholars.

PRODUCE MARKET

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO, Jan. 19. Butter Mark-

et, higher; creamery firsts, 5362.
Eggs Receipts, 4,424 cases; market,
unchanged; live poultry, unchanged.
Potatoes Strong, arrivals 45 cars;
Northern round and long whites,
$4.604.75; western russets, Jobbing,
$5.506.00.

per cwt., $3.10; standard middlings,

(By Associated Press)

per ton, $57.00; per cwt., $3.00.

PRODUCE MARKET
The following arc the Jobbing priceson produce in Richmond today:
Eggs, per dozen, 65 cents.
Creamery butter, 61 cents. Old

chickens, per lb., 25c; frying chickens,
per lb., 25c.

LOCAL GRAIN MARKET

CINCINNATI. O., Jan. 19. Butter
fat Firm. Eggs Steady; prime
fjrsts, 68c; firsts, 55 65c; seconds,
50c. Poultry Steady; springers, 35c;800 lbs. up, $11.0013.50; good to best.

ihens, 33c; turkeys, 45c.under 800 lbs., $11.50 13.50; common
to medium, under 800 lbs., $7.00

FEDERAL BAKERS BUY BUILDING.
Purchase of the bakery on East

Richmond flour mills are paying
$2.50 for No. 1 red wheat; $2.47 for

LIBERTY BONDS.
(By Associated Press)

NEW YORK, Jan. 19. Prices on
Loberty bonds today at 2:55 p. m.,
were :

No. 2; $2.44 for No. 3; No. 4, $2.41;
No. 5, $2.38.

10.50.
Cows Good to best, 1,050 lbs. up-

ward, $9.50 12.50; comrn to med-

ium, 1,050 lbs., $7.508.00; canners,
xnd cutters, $5.507.00.

Bulls Good to best, 1,300 lbs., up-
ward. $10.50 11.00; good to choice,
under 1,300 lbs., $9.5010.50; fair to

Main street, owned by E. W. Peter,
local man, by the Federal System of
Bakeries, was announced Monday. Mr.
Peter was forced to retire because of
sickness.

COASTING BEST IN YEARS.
The coasting on Roosevelt hill in

Glen park, is the finest that it has
been in years, says Ed Hollarn, super-
intendent of parks. Lights have been

At the earnest solicitation of your Mayor and Board of Health our pro-
duct will be in your city next Thursday all day and up to noon Friday. The
condition is that we handle nothing but fresh caught goods.

This condition will be lived up to the letter.

It has been brought to our knowledge that when they had fish in East-

ern freezers which was outlawed and could not be sold for food, they were
sent to this state to be disposed of at any price.

Do not confound these goods with ours but remember our goods are

strictly fresh caught, retaining their natural flavor and landed in your city
from 48 to 60 hours after being taken from our vessels.

We are the largest producers of fresh caught fish in the United States

and for the first time in the history of the fishing industry, the producer is

offering his goods to the consumer saving you three profits.

The fish will be sold at practically Boston wholesale prices only trans-

portation and handling charges added.

Our car will arrive Thursday and be open for business from 5 a. m. to
7 p. m. Friday frpm 5 a. m. to noon.

Any fish unsold at noon Friday will be donated to any charitable insti-

tution applying for it.

LOCATION:
North D Street Yards

SEE SIGNS

3 ...$98.82
First 4 92.18
Second 4 90.08 Funeral Arrangements

medium, under 1,300 lbs.. $S.509.5U; First 4 '4 92.60
common to good bolognas, $S.009.00. second 4 91.14

Calves Good to choice veals, under Third 4 93.20
Fourth 4 91.22
Victory 3 98.48
Victory 4 98.48

(By Associated Press)
NEW YORK. Jan. 19. The clos

ing quotations on the stock exchange

Mendenhall Funeral services for
Mrs. Christena Mendenhall, 71 years
old, who died at her home, 306 South
Tenth street at 6 p. m. Saturday, will
be held from the parlors of Doan and
Son, funeral directors, a? 2 p. m. Tues-
day. Burial will be in Earlham ceme-
tery. She is survived by one son,
Clarence Mendenhall, of Indianapol
Ind.; one brother, Harry Meyers, of
Sunfield, Michigan; and one sister,
Mrs. Anna Cooney.

Shafer Funeral services for Mrs.
Elizabeth Shafer were held In St An-
drew's church at 9 a. m. Monday. Bur-
ial in St. Andrew's cemetery. The
Rev. F. A. Roell officiated. Pall- - bear-
ers were: Thomas Lawler, George
Meerhoff, John Lunsford, Thomas
Bradfield, Will Wright and Silas
Baker.

200 pounds $20.0021.00; common to
medium veals, $15.00 18.00; good to
choice heavy calves, $10.0012; com-

mon to medium heavy calves, $6.00
8.00.

Stockers and Feeding Cattle Good
to choice steers, 800 lbs. and up, $10.50
C?11.50; common to fair steers, 800
lbs. and up. $9.00 10.00; good to
choice steers, under 800 lbs., $10.00
11.00; common to fair steers, under
800 lbs., $8.50 10.50; medium to good
heifers. $7.00 8.00; medium to good
cows, $6.00(?i7.50; good to choice milk-
ers, $110 150; fair to medium milkers,
$75$100; stock calves, 250 to 400

lbs., $7.0010.00.
SHEEP AND LAMBS

Good to choice sheep, $9.00 10.00;
common to medium sheep, $5.00 8.00;
good to choice lambs. $18.5020.00:
rommon to medium lambs, $13.00
18.00; good to choice yearlings, $10.00

11.00; bucks, per 100 lbs., $6.50
7.50.

were:
American Can, 53.
American Smelting, 68.
Anaconda, 62.
Bethlehem Steel "B" 95.
Chesapeake & Ohio, 54.
Chino Copper, 38.
General Motors, 304.
Goodrich Tires, 78.
Mexican Petroleum, 193.
Pennsylvania, 42.
Reading, 76.
Studebaker, 103 V.
Union Pacific, 122.
IT. S. Steel, 105.
Utah Copper, 75.

strung from the sanitarium to . the
springs, and along the row of trees
at the bottom of the hill for the bene-
fit of the coasters.

DR, MEYERS SPEAKS.
Dr. George Hunter Meyers of Green-castl- e,

who recently returned from a
trip around the . world inspecting the
missionary stations of the Methodist
church, spoke on foreign missionary
work at the First M. E. church Sun-

day morning. The Rev. R. L. Semans,
pastor, spoke on home missions, at
the evening service.

NEW YORK VISITORS.
J. B. James, of this city, is regis-

tered at the Herald Square hotel in
New York. J. L. Wilcox, J. M. and E.
J. Coate are also listed as Richmond
visitors in the metropolis.

LUTHERANS TO CHICAGO
The Rev. F. A. Dressel and E. M.

Haas will leave for Chicago Monday
afternoon to attend a Lutheran Synod
conference. They are two of the four
commissioners of the Indiana synod
and will attend the conference to as-

sist in drafting a new constitution fpr
the proposed merger of synods.
MISS VANDUSEN IN LOS ANGELES

Miss Kate VanDusen, from Rich-
mond, was a visitor on Jan. 12, at the

RELEASED ON BOND.
(By Associated Press)

LOUISVILLE. Ky., Jan. 19. John
H. Mueller, deaf mute printer, charged
by the police with the murder of Miss
Rebecca Loveall, was released from
custody today on $5,000 bail. Miss
Loveall, herself a partial deaf mute,
was found in a public park last Tues-
day with her neck almost severed.

LOCAL HAY MARKET
Steady No. 1 timothy, $30.50

31.00; clover, $29.0029.50.

(By Associated Press)
INDIANAPOLIS, Jan. 19 Hay

Firm; No. 1 timothy $30.5031.00;
No. 2 timothy. $29.5030.00; No. 1 clo-

ver, $29.0029.50.

. BUTTER FAT QUOTATION
Butter fat delivered in Richmond is

bringing 60 cents this week.

THREE KILLED, 4 HURT.t
IN BLAZE IN ARSENAL

. (By Associated Press)
BALTIMORE, Md., Jan. 19. Three

men lost their lives and four others
were seriously injured, one probably
fatally, in a fire which destroyed a
barrack housing 100 employes at Edge-woo- d

arsenal near Aberdeen, Md.,
early yesterday morning. All of the
victims were civilians.

It is perfectly safe to send children. Look for Wednesday ad for as-

sortment and price.

Corrected by Mclean & Company.
Dayton. Ohio. Bell Phone.

East 28: Home 81225 '
DAYTON. Ohio. Jan. 19. Hogs-Rec- eipts

5 cars; market, 25c lower;
choice heavies, $14.75; packers and
butchers, $14.75; heavy Yorkers,
$14.0014.75; light Yorkers, $14.00
14.50; pigs, $13.75014.25; stags. $9.00

11.00; choice fat sows. $13.00
13.50; common to fair. $13.00 13.25.

Cattle Receipts, 10 cars; steady;
Fair to good shippers, $11.0013.00;
good to choice butchers. $10.0012.00;
fair to medium butchers, $9.0011.00;
pood to choice heifers, $9.0011.00;
fair to good heifers. $7.009.00;
choice fat cows. $8.00 9.00; fair to
Rood fat cows. $7.00 8.00; bologna
cows $5.00 5.50; butcher bulls, $8.00

9.00; bologna bulls, $7.008.00;
calves, $10.00 16.00.

steady. . Sheep. $5.008.00; lambs.
Sheep Receipts, , light; market,

8.0012.60.

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, Jan. 19 Receipts,

Cattle, 2100; hogs, 8700; sheep, 100.

Cattle Market, steady; shippers,
$10.5015.50; butchers steers, extra,
$11.5013.00; good to choice, $10.50

big exhibit of Southern California
products, maintained free to the public
in the Los Angeles Chamber of Com-
merce. She . also attended . the lec-
tures and moving pictures. Before re-

turning home she expects to visit sev-
eral of the many other places of in-

terest in the Southland.
RED MEN CONSOLIDATE.

Consolidation of the Osceola and
Hokendauqua Tribes of Red Men will
be effected in the club rooms of the
organization Friday night. A large
time is being planned for the evening
which will Include a banquet, music
and other features, are. planned for the
evening. Final arrangements will be
made at a meeting of the Osceola
Tribe, Thursday night.

LEAGUE TO GIVE SOCIAL.
Members of the Epworth League of

First Methodist Church will give a
social . and entertainment tomorrow
evening at the home of Miss Tressle
Sharp, 120 North Fourteenth street. A
three ring circus will be a feature of

East Coast Fisheries Products Co.

FRUIT & VEGETABLES
(Furnished by Eggemeyer's.)

LOCAL PRODUCE
Beets, 10c bunch; leaf lettuce, 30c

lb.; head lettuce, trimmed, 40c lb.; dry
onions, 10c lb.; parsley, 15c bunch;
green mangoes. 8c each; garlic, 75c lb;
cabbage, 10c lb.; egg plant, 25c lb.;
celery, 20c a bunch; green beans,
25c a pound; radishes, 5c a bunch;
spinach, 20c lb.; sweet potatoes, 10c
lb.; rutabagas, 5c lb.; turnips, 10c lb.;
Spanish onions, 15s lb.: shallotts, 10c
lb.; Brussel sprouts, 40c quart; cauli-
flower, 20c lb.; mushrooms, $1.25 lb.;
oyster plant, 10c lb.; kohlrabi, 20c lb.;
French endive, $1 Jb.j parsnips, 5c lb.;
cucumbers, 50c each.

Man's mind is like a bed the softer
it is, the harder it is to make up.

If you make amusement your chief
end of life, you won't have much
amusement near the end of life.

A recipe for happiness? Fifty per
cent sentiment and fifty per cent
sense.

Indianapolis, Ind.
New York, N. Y.

Boston, Mass.
Rockland, Maine.

Three persons out of every four
in New York City were born under
alien flags. - "


